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SOUC! AND CtTNT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meet packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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I 3 iOCKS OF DAIRY .D POULTRY PI)DUI 

February 1, 1960 

CIE 	B=R 

At the opening uf business on February 1, 1960 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 95 9 828,000 lb. Cold Storage 
warehouses had in store 68,704,000 lb. while dairy factories held 27,009,000 
lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 15.5 million pounds. The 
five par average 1955-59 of February 1 stocks is 76,398,000 lb. The January 
1960 "outofstorage" iaovnent was 9.6 million pounds as compared with a sim-
ilar nioveirient of 11.4 million pounds last year. 

CHDAR Cr1E MT 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 49,304,000 lb. consisting 
of 49,114,000 lb. Canadian and 190,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand on February 1, 1960. The summary total was 
higher than last year by 6.1 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" move-
mont or 3.2 million pounds for January 1960. 

C0NCNTRA?D LILK PRODUC £3 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amount-
ed to 23,360,000 lb. which was a decrease of 13.0 million pounds from last year. 
2he "out-or-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for January 1960 was 21.2 
million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted to 
17,233,000 lb., a decrease of 58.0 million pounds from last year and a decrease 
of 4.6 million pounds from last month. 

C3 

The February 1, 1960 report shows 3o,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 
52,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. Frozen eggs 
totalled 4,994,000 lb. being 969 thousand pounds lower than the 1959 figures. 
The "into-storage" movement for January 1960 was 385 thousand pounds as compared 
with an opposite rnover:ient of 244 thoand pounds during January 1960. 

POULTRY LAT 

The summary total. of Dressed and viscsrated poultry meat stocks on 
February 1, 1960 was lower than last year by 203 million pounds. An "out-of-
storage" movement of 1.3 million pounds is shown for the month of January 1960. 
By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in brackets, 
were; Chicken 1,373,000 lb. (4,144,000) lb., Fowl 1,991,000 lb. (3,816,000) lb. 
and turkey 1,054,000 lu, (10,181,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates 
for firms whose reports were not recived in tire. There were 25,000 lb. of 
poultry neat in transit on February 1, 1960. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF TJtTTJ2 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - February 1, 1960 

Feb. 1, 1960 	an. 1, 1960 	Feb. 1, 1959 
CR1RY BUTR 	 preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

I 

CANADA TOTAL 95,828 105,473 82,3O7 
In Cold Storages 68 9 784 75,581 60,211 
In Dairy Factories 27,009 29,822 21 9 816 
In Transit 35 70 260 

Prince 3dward Island 1DTSIL 422 569 963 
In Cold Star ages b29 464 836 
In Dairy Factories 93 105 127 

Nova 3 cotia TOTAL 370 260 274 
In Cold Storages 211 124 89 
In Dairy Factories 159 136 185 

New Brunswick TOTAL 803 620 816 
In Cold Storages 483 352 487 
In Dairy Factories 320 263 329 

uebec TOTAL 49,556 54t593 42,392 
In Cold Storages 35,468 39,039 32 1 224 
In Dairy Factories 14,088 15,554 10 9 16E 

Ontario TOTAL 19,348 21,295 18,677 
In Cold Storages 12,105 13,248 11 1 665 
In Dairy Factories 7,243 8,047 7,012 

I.1anitoba TOTAL 14,582 15,613 9,867 
In 0ld. Storages 13 0 850 14 0 875 9,113 
In Dairy Factories 732 938 754 

Saskatchewan lOrAL 6,250 6,604 4,258 
In Cold Storages 3,544 3,603 2,379 
In Dairy Factories 2,706 3,001 1,879 

Alberta TOTAL 3,194 4,053 2,483 
In Cold. Storages 1,720 2 9 470 1 0 286 
In Dairy Factories 1 0 474 1,583 1,197 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,268 1,596 2,297 
In Cold. Storages 1 9 074 1,406 2,132 
In Dairy Factories 194 190 165 

5 year averaoe 1955-59 76,398 

.ii:y 	t2:'i 1b 29 100 

r 
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STOCKS OF C}DAR ORM 325 	 31 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - February 1, 1960 

sob. 1, 1960 ian. 1, 1960 Feb. 1, 1959 
1 1'el iminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CIADA TOTAL 49 1 304 52,507 43,177 
In Cold Storages 46 9 901 49 0 074 40,958 
In Dairy Factories 2,213 2,977 1,877 
In Pransjt 190 456 342 

Prince 3dward Island TOTAL .8 309 199 
In Cold Storages 33 
In Dairy Factories 318 389 166 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 152 130 44 

In Cold Storages 152 130 44 

N ow Brunswick TOTAL 183 164 146 
In Cold Storages lo? 145 132 
In Dairy Factories lb 19 14 

1uebec iOTAIL 23,973 2673 18,054 
In Cold Storages 23,727 25,207 18,765 
In Dairy Factories 246 466 189 

:ario TOTAL 22,325 23,407 21,507 
In Cold Storages 21,025 21,623 20,393 
In Dairy Factories 1,301 1,784 1,114 

Manitoba TOTAL 356 394 207 
In Cold Storages 339 373 
In Dairy Factories 17 21 35 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 114 176 111 
In Cold Storages 68 107 71 
In Dairy Factories 45 69 40 

Alberta TOTAL 1,066 1,113 734 
In Cold Storages 948 1,019 614 
in Dairy Factories 118 94 120 

British Coiwabia TOTAL 626 605 933 
In Cold Storages 475 470 734 
In Dairy Factories 151 135 199 

D,'I-ORTM CDAR C1$ 
(included in above figures) 	- 

- 
	

)J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy ractories. 



4. 	 STOCIO OF CCUMITRALM MILK fl COil) 3TOR4CS, 1II033 
.41Z DAIRY FAC1DRI3 B C2111A O 	i1D Iti)  

Febniary 1, 1060 

Feb. 1, 1960 	Jan. 1, 1960 	Feb. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CON C;TRAT 	ffi0L3 LLK 

Condensed ?Ihole Milk b60 722 598 

Case 268 
Bulk 660 722 330 

porated 1hole Milk 23,360 44,598 36,337 

'Vhole Milk Powder 1,527 1,.416 2,252 
1,578 

Spray Process 49 1,37: 2,220 

Roller Process 45 

Partly Skimmed 1,11k 

vaporated or concentrated 	2,048 	3,142 	2 9 243 

JOLCMTRAM Ifl.K BY FRODUCTS  

Skira-inilk 249 180 185 

vaporated 121 66 97 
Condensed 128 94 88 

Skim-milk Powder 17,233 21,834 75 9 205 

Spray Process 15,282 10,697 72,097 
Roller Process 1 9 951 2,137 3,108 

Buttermilk Powder 639 694 248 

asein 384 434 622 

whey Powder 4,132 4,690 2,179 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with I?bu1k?. 

I 

LI 



BG0S III 0011) STORA&ES and 	GG STATIONS IN CANADA 5. 

February 1, 1960 

P 'eb. 1, rin. 1. 	Feb. 1, Feb. 1, ran. 1. Feb. 1, 
1960 1960 	1959 1960 1960 1959 

1 reliminary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

COLD 3I'ORJC SII 

C A N A D A (000 cases)  9 	118 52 70 80 

Maritimes 3 1 3 5 
.uebeo - - 	- 6 7 17 

Ontario 8 2 	42 24 29 30 
Manitoba 2 	33 4 10 7 
Saskatchewan - 	10 5 5 7 
Alberta 13 27 6 12 10 
British Columbia 3 5 	3 3 4 4 

ran. 1. Feb. 1, 
Feb. 1, 1960 1960 1959 
Prel lain ary Revised  

FILUZai 1HJL2 YOLKJIIITS TOTAL TOTAL TOLAL 

AD A (ooc lb.) 6.098!/ 734 	1,162 4,994 4 , 609 5,963 

:aritlines 87 3 	8 98 108 121 
uebec 423 353 	500 1,276 1,390 952 

)ntario 993 101 	226 1,320 1,158 1,474 
Lanitoba 1,202 230 	357 1,789 1,562 1,862 
Saskatchewan 79 1 	1 81 34 479 
Alberta 138 1 	53 192 116 611 
British Columbia 155 45 	17 217 241 464 

E 0. G 	S U L: M A R Y (000 oases) Feb. 1, 1960 lan. 1, 1960 Feb. 1, 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell 2ggs 87 79 198 

In Transit (page 12) 1 2 1 

Frozen Zggs (38.5 lb. per case) 130 120 155 

TOTAL 218 201 354 

j 	These figures include estiates of 3,000 cases Fresh Eggs and 21,000 lb., 
Frozen Eggs Whole for firms failing to report on time. These esti:tates are not ' 	included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ 	Less than three ririns reporting this item. 	The figures trefore cannot be 
shoii separately but are included in "Total". 



6 1  STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA - February 1, 1960 
with comparative figTes for last year and last month 

February 1, 1960 Jan. I t  1960 Feb. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressd Eviscerated Total 	Dreseed Jvjscerated Total Total 

- thousand pouMs - 

TOTAL POULTRY 1CA2 

C AN AD A 4,678 19,283 24,561 5,408 20,408 25 0 816 44,909 

Iviaritimes 137 851 998 166 910 1,076 1,444 
uebec 1,413 3,405 49 818 1,502 3 9 287 4,789 9,938 

Ontario 1 9 965 5,465 7,430 2 9 213 5,819 8,032 14 0 976 
Manitoba 420 3 9 223 3,643 539 39 605 4,144 9 0 048 
Saskatchewan 145 1,207 1,352 162 1,284 1,446 2,421 
Alberta 244 2 0 712 2,956 428 2,952 3,380 3 0 895 
Br. Columbia 354 2 9 410 2,764 398 2,551 2,949 3,187 

ciic: UI 	TO 3 	i. 

C A N A II A 314 1,722 2,036 449 1,741 2190 4,030 

Maritiraes 21 79 100 26 83 109 123 
Quebec 128 403 531 199 496 695 1,515 
Ontario 42 466 508 26 419 445 1,191 
Manitoba 37 136 173 47 188 235 273 
Caskatchewan - 140 140 - 150 150 243 
Alberta 32 442 474 49 330 379 638 
Br. Columbia 54 56 110 102 75 177 47 

CHIMM 5j lb. and OVER 

C AN AD A 1,059 2 2 422 3,481 1,217 2,524 3,741 8,977 

Maritinies 37 188 225 42 270 312 350 
uebec 653 517 1,170 589 455 1,144 2,769 

Ontario 128 501 629 152 290 442 1,581 
Manitoba 53 611 564 76 724 800 2 9 560 
Saskatchewan 64 240 304 72 280 352 724 
Alberta 3b 306 342 79 411 490 631 
Br. Columbia 88 59 147 107 94 201 362 

1OWL 

C A N A D A 1,991 3,81 5,807 2,225 4,183 6,408 11,586 

Maritiines 73 397 470 89 275 364 584 
quebec 218 241 459 228 308 535 1 9 172 
Ontario 1,526 1,921 3,447 1 0 627 2 9 279 3,906 7,203 
Manitoba 83 563 645 103 545 648 1,134 
Saskatchewan 23 152 175 19 174 193 441 
Alberta 27 265 293 98 360 458 66b 
Br. Columbia 41 276 31.7 61 242 303 386 

r 

I 

I 

For rootnote see page 8. 



SToCM OF POULTRY LAT IN CJADA - February 1, 1960 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Feb. 1, 1960 	 Ian. 1, 1960 	Feb. 1, 
'e1iminary 	 Revised 	 1959 

Lrossed Svjsceratod Total Dressed viscerated Total 	Total 

VP 

I 
T 

11 
286 

93 
54 

4 
51 

186 

112 
976 

2,274 
1,741 

393 
1,10? 

949 

3,687 

144 
974 
525 

346 
626 
567 

7,552 

A 

V 

A 

I 

L 

A 

B 

L 

TURIO1Y 8 lb. and UNDR 16 lb. 

444 3,427 3,871 384 3,303 

6 99 105 9 135 
114 1,266 1,380 95 879 
188 273 451 210 315 
23 470 493 17 488 
51 239 290 14 332 
8 459 467 II 615 

54 521 575 28 539 

1URKY 16 lb. and OVER 

587 6,062 6,649 814 6,738 

- 56 56 - 112 
244 581 825 252 724 

19 1,939 1,958 104 2 0 170 
119 1,324 1,443 180 1,561 

7 427 434 56 337 
137 966 1,103 174 933 
bl 769 830 48 901 

TOTAL TURXEY 

1,054 10,181 	11,235 

6 174 180 
381 2 0100 2,481 
207 2,337 2 9 544 
142 1,854 1,995 

58 670 728 
145 1,473 1,618 
11b 1,573 1,688 

1,203 10,721 11,924 18,542 

9 258 267 367 
349 1,887 2,236 4,232 

7 2,575 2 1 892 4,645 
197 2 9 103 2 0 300 4 $ 45 

70 673 743 1,008 
185 1,599 1,784 1,636 

76 1 9 626 1 0 702 2,109 

- 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY BI1DER 8 lb. 

23 	692 715 	5 680 

- 	 19 19 	- U 
23 	253 276 	2 284 
- 	 125 125 	3 90 
- 	 bO bO 	- 54 
- 	 4 4 	- 4 
- 	 48 48 	- 51 
- 	 183 183 	- 186 

C Ali A D A 

Earitirs 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Lien itoba 
3 askatchewan 
Alberta 
Br. Columbia 

LIari times 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Man itoba 
Saskatchewan 
Aib erta 
Br. Columbia 

C A N A D A 

IJar it ines 
'ue bee 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alborte 

C A N A D A 

Larit iiaes 
uebe c 

Ontario 
Llan it oba 
Sas kate hewan 
Alberta 
Br. Columbia 

[*11 



3-TOCM OF POULTRY I.AT IN CANADA - February 1, 1960 
wi th c onparat iv e f ig ure s for last year and inst month 

Feb. 1, 1960 Tan. 1, 1960 Feb. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed 3viscerated Total 	Dressed 21viscerated Total Total 

- thousaiil pounds - 

DL K 

C A N A D A 18 	97 115 36 125 161 190 

1iaritimes - 	 2 2 - 3 3 6 

uebec 10 	12 22 11 15 26 52 
Ontario - 	 39 39 10 34 44 49 
L:a1toba b 	3 9 9 - 9 26 
Saskatchewan - 	 2 2 - 3 3 1 
Alberta 26 26 2 30 32 30 
Br. Columbia 2 	13 15 4 40 44 26 

G00S 

CANADA 20 72 92 26 108 134 223 

Liaritiraes - 3 3 - 6 6 - 

..uebec 10 23 33 8 23 51 2 
Ontario 1 2 3 2 6 8 6 
Manitoba 8 8 16 13 II 24 11:1 
Saskatchewan - - - 1 1 2 5 
Alberta 1 12 13 1 29 30 75 
Br. Columbia 	 24 	24 	1 	32 	33 	25 

UN CLASS IFI2D 

C A N A D A 222 973 1,195 252 1,006 1,258 1,361 

Maritlines - 18 18 - 15 15 14 
Qxbec 13 109 122 18 103 121 196 
Ontario 61 199 260 79 216 295 301 
Manitoba 91 48 139 94 34 128 398 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 - 3 3 1 
Alberta 6 187 190 14 193 207 219 
Br, Columbia 54 409 463 47 442 489 232 

/ This total includes an estimate of 600,000 lb. for rirms failing to report on 
time. This ostiriate is not inc1ied in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. 

I 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The fi;ures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

I There were 25,000 lb. of Poultry heat in transit on February 1, 1960. 



3IOK3 OF POULTRY LEAT fli Ifl'I 	CITI33 OF O'LADA 9. 

bruary 1, 1960 

1, 1960 Jan. 1, 1960 Feb. I t  
ii'eliniinary Revised 1959 

Dressed Jviseerated Total 	Dressed Ivisceratod Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POIJLTRY 2AT 

ueboc 408 264 672 529 285 814 2,244 
Montreal 974 2,585 3,660 969 2 9 393 3,362 5,586 
Toronto 939 3,530 4,569 1,005 3,895 4 9 900 9 9 086 
'Vinnipeg 420 3,223 3,643 539 3,590 4,129 9,040 
Regina & Saskatoon 27 733 750 36 840 876 1,527 
3dxnonton 51 1,190 1,241 132 1 9 332 1,464 1,915 
Calgary 180 925 1,105 281 951 1,232 1,342 
Vancouver 	/ 319 2,341 _660 571 2,484 2,855 3,039 
TOTAL 9 CIflS 3 9 318 14,992 18,660 	/ 3,862 15,770 19,632 33,779 

CHICKM UP 10 3 	lb. 

uebec •/ 44 44 30 30 188 
Montreal 115 194 309 93 209 302 604 
Toronto 4 158 12 7 95 102 354 
:linnig 37 136 173 47 187 234 273 
:2jna & Saskatoon - 116 11 - 120 120 227 

raonton 
1gary 

211 
201 

211 
201 

8 
S 

193 
111 

201 
111 

258 
331 

incouver J 53 52 105 102 74 176 42 
20L'AL 9 CIIO 209 1,112 1,321 257 1 0 019 1 1 276 2,277 

CHICKI 3 	lb • and OVER 

uebec 162 20 182 158 35 194 826 
Montreal 480 407 887 529 355 884 1,532 
Toronto 68 355 423 75 149 224 977 
;linnipeg b3 oil 554 76 722 798 2,559 
Regina & Saskatoon 13 145 158 20 127 147 364 
23dm, 13 123 136 53 181 234 411 
Calgary 14b 14o 174 174 127 
Vancouver 	/ 83 54 137 102 90 192 352 
TOTJL 9 CI1S 872 1 9 861 2 9 733 1,013 1,834 2 9 847 7 9 148 

Q.uebec 31 31 44 5 49 255 
Montreal 170 154 334 164 199 363 829 
Toronto 789 1,519 2 0 308 795 1 9 926 2,721 4,931 
tinnig 83 5t3 b46 103 544 647 1,133 
Regina & Saskatoon 14 121 135 15 144 159 279 
.;lraonton 23 128 151 45 180 225 412 
1ilgary 1 85 8b 50 92 142 199 

, 	vncouver 	/ 31 271 302 53 236 289 373 
O2 	9 CI1'S 1,142 2,651 3,993 1,289 3,306 4,595 8 0 411 

For footnotes see page 11. 



10. 	3100R3 OF POULTRY 112AT fl: i:m CITIS OF CMADA 
February 1, 1960 

Feb. 1 0  1960 san. 1, 190 Feb. 1 0  
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed 	visoerated Total 	Dressed 	viscerated Total Total 

- thousand poUMS - 
TUY U1DER 8 lb. 

uebec - 	67 	67 	- 72 72 
Lontroal 23 	112 	135 	2 125 127 
Toronto - 	64 	64 	- 48 48 N 
1innipeg - 	bO 	60 	- 54 54 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	4 	4 	- 4 4 0 
1dnionton - 	10 	10 	- 19 19 
Calgary - 	38 	38 	- 32 32 T 
Vancouver 	/ - 	183 	183 	- 186 186 
WT.L 9 CITI2S 23 	538 	561 	2 540 542 

¶IJkY 8 lb. and UIDER 16 lb. 

Q.uebee - 63 53 - 61 61 
Montreal 113 1,180 1,293 95 768 863 A 
Toronto 2 139 141 - 196 196 
'1innipeg 23 470 493 17 466 503 V 
Regina & Saskatoon - 134 134 - 242 242 
Edmonton 3 152 165 6 219 225 A 
Calgary - 184 184 1 271 272 
Vancouver 	/ 43 592 635 16 513 529 I 
IOTAL 9 CITIS 184 2,924 3,108 135 2,756 2,891 

L 
TuIc3Y 16 lb. and 0VR 

A 
uebec 201 bi 2b2 219 77 296 

Montreal 44 488 532 34 623 657 B 
Toronto lb 1,253 1,2b8 41 1 0 364 1 0405 
'3innipeg 119 1 0324 1,443 180 1 $ 52 1,732 L 
Regina & 3askatoon - 211 211 - 201 201 
dnionton b 527 533 6 494 500 
Calgary 128 267 395 163 263 426 
Vancouver 	/ 53 744 797 46 874 920 
IDTAL 9 CITLS 556 4,875 5,441 689 6,448 6,137 

TO TL 1J1Y 

uebec 201 191 392 219 210 429 968 
Montreal 180 1 0 780 1,960 131 1 9 516 1,647 2,381 

Toronto 17 1 9455 1,473 41 1 9 608 1,649 2 9 582 
.iinnipeg 142 1,854 1,996 197 2,092 2,289 4,539 
Regina & Saskatoon - 349 349 - 447 447 653 

Edmonton 9 b99 708 12 732 744 722 
Calgary 128 489 b17 164 566 730 662 
Vancouver 	/ 9b 1,519 1 2 615 62 1,573 1,635 1,094 
TOTPL 9 cIrrs 773 8,337 9,110 826 8,744 9 0 570 14,501 

Pbr footnote see page 11. 



STOCKS OF POU.TRY LLAT n: 111212 CITIM. OF CTA - Febxiary 1, 1960 	II 
with coiaparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

i'e.b. 1 2  1960 Ian. 1, 1960 Feb. 1, 
i-i'aliiiiinary Revised 1959 

)rscI 	visceratod Total Dressed 	viscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 
DUCK 

uebec 2 2 3 3 7 
Lontrea]. 8 9 17 6 10 18 45 
Toronto - 27 27 17 17 28 
linnipeg 0 3 9 9 - 9 26 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 - 1 1 1 
dmonton - 24 24 - 27 27 21 

Calgary 2 2 3 3 5 
Vancouver 	/ 2 12 14 3/ 39 39 23 
TOTAL 9 CITjS lb 80 9b 17 100 117 156 

Goos 
Q.uebec - - - - 1 1 - 
1ontrea1 - 21 21 1 
Toronto - 2 2 - 4 4 5 
'linnig 8 8 lb 13 11 24 112 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - 1 1 2 3 

dinon ton 4 4 12 12 
i1gary - - - 4 4 14 

V 	Vancouver 	/ 3] 24 24 31 32 32 24 
L1OTAL 9 CITflS 8 38 46 14 86 100 200 

W1A33IFID 

Quebec 14 7 21 108 - 108 - 
Montreal 21 132 153 24 103 127 194 
Toronto 61 113 174 87 96 183 209 
linnipeg 91 48 139 94 34 128 398 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 - - - - 
Edmonton 6 1 7 14 7 21 50 
Calgary 51 2 53 67 1 68 4 
Vancouver )J 54 409 463 52 440 492 231 
TOTAL 9 CIiTS 293 713 1,011 446 681 1,127 1,086 

/ incling New Westminster. 

This total inc1es an estimate of 350,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
tie. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 

to specific cities. 

ss than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



Average Net Te1ghts per Carloads 

Domestic 
ixpor t 

BUTR CE TE GGS 
lb. lb. cases 

35 1,000 38 0 000 600 
44 9 800 38,000 600 

P OLITRY L:T 
lb. 

25,000 
25,000 

12. 	BUTPER, CH, 3GGS AND POULTRY 1AT fl 	3IT 114 CADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

Bbruary 1, 1960 

Feb. L! . , . . 

- - 	 .- 	 - 

1960 1959 1960 1959 

fli TRANSIT 	 CR4ZY BTJ'ITIR 	flDDAR C171-3STLI  

CANAJA 
- thousand pounds - 

35 	280 

- thousand 

190 

pounds - 

342 

Maritime Provinces - 	 - - 

Q.uebec - 	 - - 114 
Ontario - 	 175 - - 

Manitoba - 	 70 76 114 
Saskatchewan - 	 - - 114 
Alberta - 	 35 114 - 

British Columbia 35 	- - - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnijg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

.xnonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

t 	- rn rRJ;SIT 	 GG8 	POULTRY 1 ri 
 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 600 	1 9 200 	25 	- 

Mar it irre Provinces 	- 	- 	25 	- 
Q.uebec 	 600 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	1 9200 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Coluiabia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

1.'ontrea3. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Sdrnonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

I 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TO4F. 
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